## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

In consideration for being allowed to use the facilities and property of Trezvant Academy, Inc (TA) for the assistance in educating my child, I hereby release and hold harmless Trezvant Academy (TA) and any of its teachers, tutors, or substitutes from any liabilities and claims arising from my participation. I agree that I will never prosecute or in any way aid in the prosecuting of any demand, claim or suit against Trezvant Academy (TA), or any teacher tutor, or substitute acting officially or otherwise, for any loss, damage or injury to my person, child or property that may occur from their negligence as a result of me participating in the Trezvant Academy 9TA) program.

I accept full responsibility for the cost of treatment for any injury. I also understand and agree that I may be held liable for any damage or loss to Trezvant Academy (TA) that is caused by my own negligence, my child's negligence, gross negligence, willful misconduct or fraud. I also understand and agree that I may be held liable for any damage or loss to any third party that is caused by my own negligence, my child's negligence, gross negligence, willful misconduct or fraud. I understand that any education of this nature involves a level of risk. I understand that the entire facility is run, staffed and supervised by Trezvant Academy (TA)'s personnel.

I further understand that: Trezvant Academy (TA) is not a Private or Public School, nor its own entity and is only here to assist in educating my child in the comfort of a Homeschool environment. All tuition/fees and additional monies received are considered solely as a gift.

Name of student:	
Name of Parent/Guardian (print):	
	(First) (MI) (Last)
Signature of Parent/Guardian:	
Date:	